BISHOP MONKTON PARISH COUNCIL

Email: <u>Bishopmonkton.pc@gmail.com</u>
Website: www.bishopmonktonparishcouncil.co.uk

Policy for use of Facebook

The Bishop Monkton Parish Council Facebook pages intends to:

Provide information and updates from the Parish Council and other organisations including Harrogate Borough Council and North Yorkshire County Council.

The page is not monitored 24/7 and therefore, commenting on posts will not be activated.

Sending a message/post via Facebook will not be considered as contacting the Council for official purposes and we will not be obliged to monitor or respond to requests for information through the Facebook channel. Instead, please see our contact details on www.bishopmonktonparishcouncil.co.uk Please do not include personal/private information in your Facebook messages to us.

Bishop Monkton Parish Council are not responsible, liable for and do not endorse the privacy practices of Facebook or any linked websites. Your use of Facebook and any linked websites is at your own risk.

Bishop Monkton Parish Council assumes no responsibility or liability for any injury, loss or damage incurred as a result of any use or reliance upon the information and material contained within or downloaded from these websites.

Facebook may occasionally be unavailable and we accept no responsibility for this lack of service.

This comment policy may be revised at any time.